

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region Schools Division Office of Muntineupa City

SEP 1 3 2022

Advisory No. <u>202</u>, s. 2022 September 12, 2022 In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, S. 2013 This advisory is issued for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL ENTRANCE EXAM

Attached is a letter from Mr. Efren J. Domingo, Filipino Unit, Philippine Science High School-Main Campus dated September 9, 2022 on the above-captioned title, contents of which are self-explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned.

Participation of public and private schools shall be subject to the nodisruption-of-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s, 2005 entitled Instituting Measures to increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.

Moreover, schools are reminded of the "No Collection and No selling of Tickets Policy" stipulated in DepEd Order Nos. 19 and 40, s. 2008 and RA Nos. 4206 and 5546.

NERISSA ROXA OMEDA PhD OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

ASO/ PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL ENTRANCE EXAM 202/SEPTEMBER 12, 2022



 Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy Tunasan, Muntinlupa City
(02) 8805 - 9935, (02) 8805 - 9940
sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com



Advisory re Incoming Grade 7 copy.jpg



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION 462790

ADVISORY

June 9, 2022

Application Period for Incoming Grade 7 Students in the Philippine Science High School (PSHS) for AY 2023-2024

The **Philippine Science High School (PSHS)** announces its nationwide application period for incoming Grade 7 students for AY 2023-2024 which will start on **June 15, 2022** and end on **November 15, 2022**.

Instead of the usual National Competitive Examination (NCE) taken by aspiring students of Philippine Science High School, the admissions shall be through the **PSHS Requirement for Admission, Criteria and Evaluation** (**RACE**). The application can be submitted online at **nce.pshs.edu.ph** or in person at PSHS Campus, DOST Regional Offices, and Provincial S&T Centers (PSTCs) in the area.

For additional information about PSHS-RACE, please visit the website of PSHS at <u>www.pshs.edu.ph</u>. For queries and concerns, please contact **(02) 8939-7747 loc. 500** or send an e-mail at **admissions@pshs.edu.ph**.

> DIOSDADO M. SAN ANTONIO Undersecretary for Curriculum and Instruction

IMG_2278.jpg

